Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 10/02)

06-07-2005

HEET

DOCKET NO: 121787-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



6.3.05	103016532		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Yupeng Gui	Execution Date 5/27/05	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: <b>GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY</b>	
Farid Fouad Khouri	5/27/05	Internal Address:	
Norman Enoch Johnson	5/27/05		
Thomas Link Guggenheim	5/27/05	Street Address: 1 River Road	
David Winfield Woodruff	5/27/05	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12	<u>345</u>
James Manio Silva	5/31/05	3. Nature of conveyance:	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envel Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Alexandria, VA  (Date of Deposit)  Signature	ope addressed to. . 22313-1450 on	<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/022,907	application, the execution	date(s) of the application is (are) provided above.  B. Patent No. (s)	JUH -3 M & I
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	lence	6. Total number of application and patents invo	olved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Global Research Patent Doc  Street Address: 1 Research Circle  City: Niskayuna State: NY Zip: 12309	cket Rm. 4A59	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	_
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  Andrew J. Caruso Name of Person Signing  16/2005 BBYRNE 00000061 070868 11022907  16:8021 40.00 DA		s true and correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the 31, 2005

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

John Yupeng Gui of Niskayuna, NY
Farid Fouad Khouri of Clifton Park, NY
Norman Enoch Johnson of Mt. Vernon, IN
Thomas Link Guggenheim of Mt. Vernon, IN

David Winfield WoodruffofSaratoga Springs, NYJames Manio SilvaofClifton Park, NY

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

## METHOD TO PREPARE BIS(HALOIMIDES)

	executed concurrent	y herew	rith,			
$\boxtimes$	filed on December 2	2, 2004,	having Serial	Number	11/022,9	907

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 7

INVENTOR 1			
Signature:	n Yupeng Gui	Date: _	
Joh	n Yupeng Gui		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
	Printed Name of Witness	<del></del>	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	<del></del>
	Printed Name of Witness		
John Yupeng C	upeng You	Date: <u>05-/27/</u>	las -
STATE OF	:	SS.	
0	ay of <u>may</u> Gui, to me personally no acknowledged to me	into viti do the individue	ally came the above-named all who executed the foregoing came of his/her own free will for
Seal	. , -	Morron Q (Notary	Public)
Assignment v1.0.01.	NOS PKP	Page 2 of 7	MONICA A. GENTILE  Notary Public-State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady County  No. 01GE6037577  My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

**PATENT REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0322** 

INVENTOR 2		
	id Fouad Khouri	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	S
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	S
	nd Khi	ONLY IF SIGNING IN FRONT OF A NOTARY  Date: \( \frac{1/27}{\sigma} \)
STATE OF		SS.
<u>Farid Fouad K</u>	<u>Chouri,</u> to me persona no acknowledged to me	, 2005 before me personally came the above-named lly known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Moreon a Sentle (Notary Public)

Page 3 of 7

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No 016E6037577
My Commission Expires February 22 2006

; 3

INVENTOR 3	n .
Signature: Journal Enoch Johnson	Date: 5/27/05
Witnessed by: Dalen H.N. Signature	ance Date: 5/27/05
Printed Name of Witness	ANCC.
Witnessed by: Xurish R Xn	ila Date: 05/27/05
SURESH R . SRIA Printed Name of Witness	RAM_
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING IN FRONT OF A NOTARY
Norman Enoch Johnson	Date:
STATE OF Indiana	
COUNTY OF	S.
were the control of t	
This day of	_, before me personally came the above-named ally known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	·
	(Notary Public)

Page 4 of 7

Assignment v1.0, 01/05, PKP

; 3

# 12/ 14

INVENTOR 4		
Signature: Thomas Link Guggenhelen	arkein	Date: 5/27/05
Witnessed by: Surish & Signature	ni Ra	Date: 05/27/05
SURESH R SRI Printed Name of Witness	RAM	
Witnessed by: Doules M Signature	1. Nance	Date: 05/27/05
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE	ONLY IF SIGN	VING IN FRONT OF A NOTARY
	Date:	
Thomas Link Guggenheim		
STATE OF Indiana		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
Thomas Link Guggenheim, to me	personally knoved and the contract to the contract to the contract that the contract the contrac	me personally came the above-named wn as the individual who executed the he/she executed the same of his/her own
Seal		
		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 7

Assignment v1.0, 01/05, PKP

INVENTOR 5		
Signature:	id Winfield Woodruff	Date:
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Faury W. David Winfield	Woodruff	Date: 5/21/05
STATE OF	SS.	
This _27 da  David Winfield  assignment, when  the purposes the	o acknowledged to me that	2005 before me personally came the above-named y known as the individual who executed the foregoing the/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Morros A. Hentile (Notary Public)
		MONICA A. GENTILE

Page 6 of 7

MONICA A. GENTILE
Notary Public-State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady County
No. 01GE6037577
My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

INVENTOR 6			
Signature:	nes Manio Silva	Date:	
<b>,</b>	1		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION B	ELOW IS FOR USE O	NLY IF SIGNING I	N FRONT OF A NOTARY
James Manio S	anis Silva	Date: <u>5/3//</u>	<u>)5                                    </u>
STATE OF	New York		
COUNTY OF			
James Manio	Silva, to me personally ho acknowledged to me tl	known as the indivi-	onally came the above-named dual who executed the foregoing e same of his/her own free will for
Seal		Monion (Note	Defention (1)
Assignment v1.0, 0.	1.005, PKP	Page 7 of 7	MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2006

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016647 FRAME: 0327** 

**RECORDED: 06/03/2005**